# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3910686

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PROTEOTECH, INC.	11/17/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROTAMED, INC.
Street Address:	12026 115TH AVENUE NE, SUITE 100
City:	KIRKLAND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98034

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

Patent Number:       7514583         Patent Number:       7601876         Patent Number:       7714170         Patent Number:       7745490         Patent Number:       7763747         Patent Number:       8163957         Patent Number:       8455687         Patent Number:       8563590         Patent Number:       8592476         Patent Number:       8754133         Patent Number:       8829198         Patent Number:       8865754         Patent Number:       8895554         Patent Number:       8916598         Patent Number:       9051253         Patent Number:       9085549         Patent Number:       9169255	Property Type	Number
Patent Number:       7714170         Patent Number:       7745490         Patent Number:       7763747         Patent Number:       7919530         Patent Number:       8163957         Patent Number:       8455687         Patent Number:       8563590         Patent Number:       8592476         Patent Number:       8754133         Patent Number:       8829198         Patent Number:       8865754         Patent Number:       8916598         Patent Number:       9051253         Patent Number:       9085549	Patent Number:	7514583
Patent Number:       7745490         Patent Number:       7763747         Patent Number:       7919530         Patent Number:       8163957         Patent Number:       8455687         Patent Number:       8563590         Patent Number:       8586585         Patent Number:       8754133         Patent Number:       8829198         Patent Number:       8865754         Patent Number:       8916598         Patent Number:       9051253         Patent Number:       9085549	Patent Number:	7601876
Patent Number:       7763747         Patent Number:       7919530         Patent Number:       8163957         Patent Number:       8455687         Patent Number:       8563590         Patent Number:       8586585         Patent Number:       8754133         Patent Number:       8829198         Patent Number:       8865754         Patent Number:       8916598         Patent Number:       9051253         Patent Number:       9085549	Patent Number:	7714170
Patent Number:       7919530         Patent Number:       8163957         Patent Number:       8455687         Patent Number:       8563590         Patent Number:       8586585         Patent Number:       8754133         Patent Number:       8829198         Patent Number:       8865754         Patent Number:       8916598         Patent Number:       9051253         Patent Number:       9085549	Patent Number:	7745490
Patent Number:       8163957         Patent Number:       8455687         Patent Number:       8563590         Patent Number:       8586585         Patent Number:       8592476         Patent Number:       8754133         Patent Number:       8829198         Patent Number:       8865754         Patent Number:       8916598         Patent Number:       9051253         Patent Number:       9085549	Patent Number:	7763747
Patent Number:       8455687         Patent Number:       8563590         Patent Number:       8586585         Patent Number:       8592476         Patent Number:       8754133         Patent Number:       8829198         Patent Number:       8865754         Patent Number:       8916598         Patent Number:       9051253         Patent Number:       9085549	Patent Number:	7919530
Patent Number:       8563590         Patent Number:       8586585         Patent Number:       8592476         Patent Number:       8754133         Patent Number:       8829198         Patent Number:       8865754         Patent Number:       8916598         Patent Number:       9051253         Patent Number:       9085549	Patent Number:	8163957
Patent Number:       8586585         Patent Number:       8592476         Patent Number:       8754133         Patent Number:       8829198         Patent Number:       8865754         Patent Number:       8895554         Patent Number:       8916598         Patent Number:       9051253         Patent Number:       9085549	Patent Number:	8455687
Patent Number:       8592476         Patent Number:       8754133         Patent Number:       8829198         Patent Number:       8865754         Patent Number:       8895554         Patent Number:       8916598         Patent Number:       9051253         Patent Number:       9085549	Patent Number:	8563590
Patent Number:       8754133         Patent Number:       8829198         Patent Number:       8865754         Patent Number:       8895554         Patent Number:       8916598         Patent Number:       9051253         Patent Number:       9085549	Patent Number:	8586585
Patent Number:       8829198         Patent Number:       8865754         Patent Number:       8895554         Patent Number:       8916598         Patent Number:       9051253         Patent Number:       9085549	Patent Number:	8592476
Patent Number:         8865754           Patent Number:         8895554           Patent Number:         8916598           Patent Number:         9051253           Patent Number:         9085549	Patent Number:	8754133
Patent Number:         8895554           Patent Number:         8916598           Patent Number:         9051253           Patent Number:         9085549	Patent Number:	8829198
Patent Number:         8916598           Patent Number:         9051253           Patent Number:         9085549	Patent Number:	8865754
Patent Number:         9051253           Patent Number:         9085549	Patent Number:	8895554
Patent Number: 9085549	Patent Number:	8916598
	Patent Number:	9051253
Patent Number: 9169255	Patent Number:	9085549
	Patent Number:	9169255

PATENT REEL: 038944 FRAME: 0598

503864037

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** (619)923-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 619-203-2579

**Email:** docketing@techlawllp.com **Correspondent Name:** SAM K. TAHMASSEBI

Address Line 1: 650 CASTRO STREET, SUITE 120-378

Address Line 2: TECHLAW LLP

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US PATENT CHANGE OF NAME
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTEN LEMME
SIGNATURE:	/Kristen Lemme/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=PROTAMED Change of Name document#page1.tif source=PROTAMED Change of Name document#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038944 FRAME: 0599

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PROTEOTECH, INC.

Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.060, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Second Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation (the "Articles"):

FIRST: The name of the corporation is ProteoTech, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The amendments to the Articles as adopted are as follows:

Article I of the Articles is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

### "ARTICLE I

### Name

The name of this corporation is ProtaMed, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

Article II of the Articles is hereby amended by adding the following paragraph at the end of Article II, to read in its entirety as follows:

"Upon the filing and effectiveness (the "Effective Time") pursuant to the Washington Business Corporation Act (RCW 23B et seq.) of the Articles of Amendment to the Second Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation (the "Articles"), and without regard to any other provision of the Articles, every ten (10) shares of Common Stock and Preferred Stock issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be and is hereby automatically combined and converted (without any further act) into one (1) share of fully paid and nonassessable shares of Common Stock or Preferred Stock, respectively, without increasing or decreasing the amount of stated capital or paid-in surplus of the Corporation, with resultant fractional shares rounded to the nearest whole number of shares (and no consideration payable therefor). Each certificate that immediately prior to the Effective Time represented shares of Common Stock or Preferred Stock (each, an "Old Certificate"), shall thereafter represent that number of shares of Common Stock or Preferred Stock, respectively, into which the shares of Common Stock represented by the Old Certificate shall have been combined, subject to the rounding of fractional share interests as described above."

THIRD: The amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.

FOURTH: The foregoing amendment was adopted by the board of directors and shareholders of the Corporation on October 26, 2015 in accordance with RCW 23B.10.030 and RCW 23B.10.040.

Dated: November 17, 2015

ProteoTech, Inc.

By: Pocusigned by	4
	49C
Roger S. F	lugel, PhD
Chief Exec	cutive Officer

2

PATENT REEL: 038944 FRAME: 0601